
LED COLUMN 1

LED COLUMN 2

LED COLUMN 3

LED COLUMN 4

TOP RIGHT TRIM

RIGHT SIDE TRIM

RIGHT ELECTRONICS

FRONT COVER

LEFT ELECTRONICS

LEFT SIDE TRIM

TOP LEFT TRIM

PRODUCT RESOLUTION IS 1920X1080.3.
THE TERMS HDMI, HDMI HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE, HDMI TRADE DRESS AND 2.
THE HDMI LOGOS ARE TRADEMARKS OR REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF HDMI
LICENSING ADMINISTRATOR, INC.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

2X LEFT MOUNT BAR

2X RIGHT MOUNT BAR
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SPEAKERSPEAKER

 
1.42
36.0  

 
2.48
63.1  

 
29.90
759.4  

 
3.24
82.3  

.49
12.5
TO TOUCH
SURFACE

 
3.57
90.8  

 
53.46

1357.8   
34.02
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4.73
120.2  

 
13.05
331.4  

A

KEEP ALL PERFORATED
AREAS CLEAR FOR

 AIRFLOW

 
2.95
75.0  

 
2.95
75.0  

VESA ACCESSORY MOUNT (DETAIL A)
SCALE 1 : 10

4X M4-0.7 THREADS
10mm DEEP

1.  SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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SECTION B-BDETAIL C
SCALE 1 : 4

LINE AUDIO
SPDIF AUDIO

RS-232
DB-9 FEMALE

REMOTE IR
3.5mm

USB TYPE-A
LAN 8P8C

USB TYPE-B

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 4

RJ45 8P8CKEYPAD
 

1.53
38.8  

DETAIL E
SCALE 1 : 4

IR RECEIVER

DISPLAYPORT 1.2
OUTPUT

DISPLAYPORT 1.2
INPUT

HDMI®
INPUTS

AC INPUT
IEC C20

MAX HEAT LOAD 4572BTU/HR.6.
PRODUCT RATED 100-240V/13.4A (1340W) MAX INPUT.5.
SINGLE CORD CONNECTION NEMA 5-15P SUPPLIED.4.
INPUTS 1 AND 2 SUPPORT UP TO 4K/60Hz SIGNAL INPUT.3.
INPUTS 3 AND 4 SUPPORT UP TO 4K/30Hz SIGNAL INPUT.2.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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IMAGE OUTLINE

107.6
2732

DISPLAY OUTLINE

 
13.57
344.7  
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417.3  

59.79
1518.8
IMAGE

OUTLINE

63.97
1624.8

DISPLAY
OUTLINE
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IMAGE

 'A' SEE TABLE 

10.2
260

MINIMUM FOR
INSTALLATION

 
2.0
50  

 
3.41
86.6  

CEILING

DUE TO POTENTIAL HOT AIR
BUILD UP AT THE TOP OF AN
INSTALLED PANEL, PLANS
SHOULD BE MADE TO ALLOW
THIS AIR TO ESCAPE EITHER OUT
THE FRONT, BACK OR CEILING
WHERE SHOWN.

FLOOR

WALL

DETAIL F
SCALE 1 : 8

RECOMMENDED CABLE
ROUTING

UNIT TOTAL WEIGHT IS 125KG/275LBS.3.
MOUNT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING INSTALLATION TO STUDS. USE HARDWARE AND QTY 2.
APPROPRIATE TO SUPPORT UNIT.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF
POWER OUTLET AND PERIPHERAL
EQUIPMENT BEHIND UNIT.

MINIMUM GAP TO CEILING
'A'

CONDITION mm in
RECOMMENDED 102 4.0

TOOL ACCESS 75 3.0
TRIM INSTALL 60 2.4

COLUMN INSTALL 30 1.2
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63.97
1624.8  

 
87.98
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G

CL

CL
IMAGE

SHOWN IN LOWER MOUNT POSITION

 
76.81

1951.1  

 
5.14
130.6  

 
13.76
349.4  

 
30.71
780.0  
35.48
901.2

MAXIMUM

M8-1.25 THREADS
12mm DEEP

4X
2.95
75.0

1.77
45.0 TYP.

 
29.90
759.4  

 
5.71
145.0  

HH

JJ

4X M4-0.7 THREADS
10mm DEEP

CL

CL

CL

 
3.94
100.0  

DETAIL G
SCALE 1 : 8

2X M8 X 12 SHCS
2X M8 WASHER
4X M4 X 10 FHMS

UPPER MOUNT
POSITION

LOWER MOUNT
POSITION

.87
22.0  TYP.

8X
15.75
400.0

8X
4.72

120.0
VIEW H-H

4X M4-0.7 THREADS
10mm DEEP

CL
CL

VIEW J-J

4X M4-0.7 THREADS
10mm DEEP

FOR DISPLAYS MOUNTED IN THE UPPER MOUNT POSITION INCREASE HEIGHT OF DISPLAY 3.
POSITIONS BY 100mm (4").
DO NOT EXCEED +5mm (0.20") OF THE MAX DISPLAY HEIGHT POSITION IF CASTER BECOMES 2.
LOOSE.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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2.4 MIN
60 MIN
[4.0]
102 RECOMMENDED

2.4 MIN
60 MIN
[4.0]
102 RECOMMENDED

 'A' SEE TABLE 

10.24
260.0

MINIMUM

ACCESS AND VENTILATION AREA

 
3.41
86.6  

DUE TO POTENTIAL HOT AIR
BUILD UP AT THE TOP OF AN
INSTALLED PANEL, PLANS
SHOULD BE MADE TO ALLOW
THIS AIR TO ESCAPE EITHER OUT
THE FRONT, BACK OR CEILING
WHERE SHOWN.

3.  GAPS ABOVE AND BELOW THE PANEL MAY BE CLOSED BY A GRID (MIN 50% OPEN AREA)
     WHICH CAN BE REMOVED FOR SERVICING.
2.  GAPS ON THE LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE PANEL MAY BE CLOSED BY A SOLID MATERIAL OR
     GRID MATERIAL WHICH CAN BE REMOVED FOR SERVICING.
1.  SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

MINIMUM GAP TO TOP OF RECESS
'A'

CONDITION mm in
RECOMMENDED 102 4.0

TOOL ACCESS 75 3.0
TRIM INSTALL 60 2.4

COLUMN INSTALL 30 1.2
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